

12 November 2014

Dear Customer

Urgent Field Safety Notice:

942-063 pCO₂ Membrane Box (D788) used with ABL700 and ABL800 Series Analysers

Please be advised this letter is an addendum to an earlier letter sent in July 2013.

Investigation:

The root cause investigation for the pCO₂ issue revealed an issue with a gas leak at the pH electrode. An improved sealing ring for the pH electrode has therefore been developed.

Resolution:

Your local Radiometer representative has now installed the improved sealing ring for the pH electrode in your ABL700 and ABL800 Series Analysers. The improved sealing ring may be identified by its blue colour.

Consequences:

The temporary countermeasures regarding the additional requirement for manually narrowing the QC ranges for pCO₂ and also performing extra QC measurements, as communicated in July 2013, are no longer required and may be revoked upon installation of the improved sealing ring on the pH electrodes in ABL700 and ABL800 Series Analysers.

Please do not hesitate to contact your Radiometer representative if you have any questions as a result of this addendum.

Yours faithfully

Kevin Bage

Marketing Manager
Radiometer Limited
Direct Line + 44 (0) 1293 649 002
e-mail kevin.bage@radiometer.co.uk

Recall Response Form no. 1

Fax No: 01293 531597

or

Email: service@radiometer.co.uk

Concerning:

942-063 pCO₂ Membrane Box (D788) used with ABL700 and ABL800 Series Analysers

- I have received the customer letter and I confirm that my Radiometer representative has now installed the improved sealing ring for the pH electrode in my ABL700 and ABL800 Series Analysers.

Hospital Name:	
Your Name:	
Date:	
Signature:	
Email Address:	